Colorado St. (22-9,13-5 Mountain West) -vs- San Jose St. (10-21,3-15 Mountain West)
03/04/25 at Provident Credit Union Event Center, San Jose, CA

Date: 03/04/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: d;;gz:Pg"lz Colorado St. 18] 18] 32 22] 90

Site: Provident Credit Union Event Center, San Jose, CA San Jose St. 25 13 16 16 70

Referees: Devaughn Brazier, Nicole Leon, Lorena Ahumada

Colorado St. 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Simental,Hannah * 36 5-10 1-3 6-6 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 3 17

02 Carlson,Brooke - 35 5-11 1-4 4-4 1-3 4 4 2 1 1 1 15

14 Leimane,Marta * 18 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 13

30 Ronsiek,Hannah - 32 5-10 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 1 1 1 12

21  Ronsiek,Emma * 39 3-12 2-6 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 3 0 0 10

01  Froebe,Kloe 27 8-15 0-0 2-3 6-4 10 0 3 0 0 2 18

05 Fife,Jadyn 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

00 Headrick,Kaylee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Vaz,Joseana 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Zachariah,Ann 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-70 7-19 17-18 12-26 38 11 12 7 2 7 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 11-20 55.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 7-7 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-2 50.00 % 7-7 100.00 %

Total 33-70 47.1% 7-19 36.8% 17-18 94.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

San Jose St. 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Simmons,Amiah * 31 5-16 3-8 8-8 0-3 3 3 1 5 0 2 21

00 Summers,Sydni = 32 5-12 3-6 3-3 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 0 16

09 Waugh,Rylei * 29 3-10 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 0 9

32 Diawara,Djessira o 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 0 4

31 Tonga,Finau * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

08 Brown,Amira 33 5-8 4-5 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 5 1 2 15

02 Singleton,Jasmine 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 0 0 1 3

05 van Schaik,Hennie 24 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 3 1 0 2

07 Alexander,Mecca 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Davis-Jones,Marisa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Sgro,Stella 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 12-26 14-15 7-26 33 20 12 16 2 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 6-8 75.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 11

22-54 40.7 %

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

12-26 46.2 %

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 0 0

14-15 93.3 %

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Jose St.

GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 09:37 3-0 V3
09:15 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,DIESSIRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WAUGH,RYLEI

MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TONGA,FINAU
08:46 MISS JUMPER by WAUGH,RYLEI
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WAUGH,RYLEI
08:29 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH
REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WAUGH,RYLEI
08:03 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AMIAH
08:03 SUB OUT by TONGA,FINAU
08:03 SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
08:03 SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
08:03 SUB IN by BROWN,AMIRA
GOOD LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:51 5-2 V3
07:37 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by WAUGH,RYLEI
-- ASSIST by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
MISS LAYUP by LEIMANE,MARTA(in the paint) 07:14
07:14 BLOCK by BROWN,AMIRA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
TURNOVER by LEIMANE,MARTA 07:12
06:57 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA
-- ASSIST by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE 06:30 8-8
06:10 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:53
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,AMIAH
05:30 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,AMIAH
FOUL by RONSIEK,HANNAH 05:04
05:04 SUB OUT by WAUGH,RYLEI
05:04 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JASMINE
05:04 8-11 H3 GOOD FT by BROWN,AMIRA(fastbreak)
05:04 MISS FT by BROWN,AMIRA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEIMANE,MARTA(in the paint) 04:47 10-11 H1
04:38 10-14 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI
04:13 FOUL by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JASMINE
04:13 SUB IN by WAUGH,RYLEI
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE 04:13
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE 04:13
MISS JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by RONSIEK,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by LEIMANE,MARTA 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,SYDNI
03:38 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AMIAH
03:38 SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

03:38 SUB IN by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA



GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH
ASSIST by LEIMANE,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA
GOOD LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEIMANE,MARTA

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH
TURNOVER by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE
MISS JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Colorado St.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

13-14

15-14

15-16

15-19

17-19

18-19

18-22

18-25

H1

V1

H1

H4

H2

H1

H4

H7

MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AMIAH

SUB IN by SINGLETON,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN,AMIRA

GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI
ASSIST by WAUGH,RYLEI

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
FOUL by WAUGH,RYLEI

FOUL by SUMMERS,SYDNI

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
SUB IN by SIMMONS,AMIAH

MISS LAYUP by WAUGH,RYLEI(in the paint)

STEAL by SINGLETON,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,JASMINE

ASSIST by SIMMONS,AMIAH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIRA

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH

HOME TEAM: San Jose St.

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN

SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH

TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by LEIMANE,MARTA

FOUL by LEIMANE,MARTA

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE

10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00

09:44
09:44
09:44

09:
09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

33
23
04
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
26
26

20-25

20-26
20-27

H5

H 6
H7

FOUL by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
SUB IN by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

TURNOVER by BROWN,AMIRA

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JASMINE
SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH
FOUL by WAUGH,RYLEI

SUB OUT by WAUGH,RYLEI



GOOD JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

MISS FT by FROEBE,KLOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RONSIEK,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE

GOOD JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)
FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE

GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

GOOD FT by RONSIEK,EMMA

GOOD FT by RONSIEK,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)

STEAL by FROEBE,KLOE

MISS 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by FIFE,JADYN

STEAL by CARLSON,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(in the paint)

22-27

24-27

24-30

26-30
26-33

28-33
28-36

30-36

31-36
32-36

H5

H3

H6

H4
H 7

H5
H8

H 6

H5
H4

SUB IN by SINGLETON,JASMINE

FOUL by SIMMONS,AMIAH

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA
ASSIST by SINGLETON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH
FOUL by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH
ASSIST by SINGLETON,JASMINE

STEAL by SIMMONS,AMIAH

MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI

REBOUND OFF by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

MISS JUMPER by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,AMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
SUB IN by WAUGH,RYLEI

FOUL by SIMMONS,AMIAH
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AMIAH

TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMIRA
TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AMIAH

SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI

REBOUND DEF by WAUGH,RYLEI
TURNOVER by BROWN,AMIRA



REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE
GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA
TURNOVER by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA

VISITORS: Colorado St.

02:28
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:56
01:56

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

34-36

H2

FOUL by BROWN,AMIRA
TURNOVER by BROWN,AMIRA
SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
SUB IN by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

STEAL by BROWN,AMIRA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
GOOD LAYUP by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINGLETON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI

HOME TEAM: San Jose St.

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN

SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH
SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA
ASSIST by LEIMANE,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE

STEAL by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by LEIMANE,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEIMANE,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by LEIMANE,MARTA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEIMANE,MARTA
GOOD FT by LEIMANE,MARTA
FOUL by LEIMANE,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE

BLOCK by CARLSON,BROOKE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:41
09:27

09:11

08:54
08:42
08:42
08:38
08:34
08:22
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:32
07:21
07:21

39-38

41-38
41-40

42-40
43-40

43-41
43-42
45-42

V1

V3
V1

V2
V3

V2
V1
V3

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by BROWN,AMIRA

SUB IN by SIMMONS,AMIAH

SUB IN by TONGA,FINAU

TURNOVER by TONGA,FINAU

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
TURNOVER by WAUGH,RYLEI

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,AMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by TONGA,FINAU

SUB OUT by TONGA,FINAU

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

SUB IN by BROWN,AMIRA

GOOD FT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
GOOD FT by SUMMERS,SYDNI

MISS LAYUP by WAUGH,RYLEI(in the paint)



FOUL by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE

GOOD 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA
ASSIST by FROEBE,KLOE

GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
ASSIST by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE

MISS LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,HANNAH

REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE

GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

BLOCK by RONSIEK,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RONSIEK,EMMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
ASSIST by RONSIEK,HANNAH

STEAL by FROEBE,KLOE
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

07:18
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:56

06:44

06:28

06:14

06:05

06:02

05:42

05:35
05:31
05:10
05:10
04:58
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:44
04:25
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:00
04:00
03:50

03:30

03:24
03:22
03:22
03:11

02:48
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:22

45-43 V2
45-44 V1
48-44 V4
48-47 V1
51-47 V4
53-47 V6
55-47 V8
55-49 V6
57-49 V8
58-49 VO
59-49 V10

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA
ASSIST by WAUGH,RYLEI

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,SYDNI
MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,AMIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI

SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

SUB IN by SINGLETON,JASMINE

SUB IN by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

GOOD LAYUP by WAUGH,RYLEI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINGLETON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,AMIRA

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AMIRA

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AMIRA
TURNOVER by BROWN,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by WAUGH,RYLEI
MISS JUMPER by WAUGH,RYLEI
FOUL by SINGLETON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JASMINE
SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI

MISS LAYUP by WAUGH,RYLEI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA

FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

STEAL by RONSIEK,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FROEBE,KLOE

MISS LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RONSIEK,EMMA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RONSIEK,EMMA

VISITORS: Colorado St.

59-50

59-51

61-51

63-51

64-51

65-51
66-51

66-54

68-54

V9

V8

V10

V12

V13

V14
V15

V12

V14

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,AMIAH

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AMIAH

FOUL by SIMMONS,AMIAH

TURNOVER by WAUGH,RYLEI
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AMIAH
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JASMINE
SUB OUT by WAUGH,RYLEI

SUB IN by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

FOUL by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA
ASSIST by SUMMERS,SYDNI

HOME TEAM: San Jose St.

MISS JUMPER by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE
MISS JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FIFE,JADYN
ASSIST by FROEBE,KLOE

REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE
MISS LAYUP by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE

SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by FIFE,JADYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

09:49
09:29

09:25

09:13

08:50

08:21

08:03
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:47
07:31
06:59

68-56

71-56

72-56
73-56

75-56
75-58
77-58

V12

V 15

V16
V17

V19
V17
V19

FOUL by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUMMERS,SYDNI

MISS 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

REBOUND DEF by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

FOUL by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JASMINE
SUB IN by SIMMONS,AMIAH

SUB IN by WAUGH,RYLEI

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI

GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,AMIAH



STEAL by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by SIMENTAL,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB OUT by FIFE,JADYN

SUB IN by LEIMANE,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by RONSIEK,EMMA(in the paint)
FOUL by RONSIEK,EMMA

FOUL by RONSIEK,HANNAH

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
SUB IN by FROEBE,KLOE

GOOD LAYUP by LEIMANE,MARTA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by FROEBE,KLOE

REBOUND DEF by FROEBE,KLOE

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FROEBE,KLOE

MISS JUMPER by FROEBE,KLOE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH
SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by LEIMANE,MARTA
TURNOVER by RONSIEK,EMMA

FOUL by CARLSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by RONSIEK,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEIMANE,MARTA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEIMANE,MARTA

02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:40

79-58

79-59
79-60

79-62

79-63
81-63

81-66

81-67
81-68

83-68

84-68

V21

Vv 20
V 19

V17

V 16
V18

V15

V 14
V13

V15

V 16

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AMIAH

GOOD FT by WAUGH,RYLEI
GOOD FT by WAUGH,RYLEI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WAUGH,RYLEI
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JASMINE

GOOD FT by SUMMERS,SYDNI

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AMIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI(fastbreak)
FOUL by SUMMERS,SYDNI

SUB OUT by BROWN,AMIRA

SUB IN by WAUGH,RYLEI

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

STEAL by SIMMONS,AMIAH

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JASMINE

SUB OUT by WAUGH,RYLEI

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MECCA

SUB IN by DAVIS-JONES,MARISA

SUB IN by SGRO,STELLA

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,AMIAH(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS-JONES,MARISA

SUB IN by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA

FOUL by SGRO,STELLA

SUB OUT by SGRO,STELLA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MECCA
SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI
SUB IN by WAUGH,RYLEI

MISS 3PTR by WAUGH,RYLEI
REBOUND OFF by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE



REBOUND DEF by RONSIEK,HANNAH

GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH
GOOD FT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

SUB OUT by LEIMANE,MARTA
SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by RONSIEK,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RONSIEK,EMMA
SUB OUT by RONSIEK,HANNAH
SUB IN by FIFE,JADYN

SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA

SUB OUT by FROEBE,KLOE
SUB IN by HEADRICK,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE
GOOD FT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by CARLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by ZACHARIAH,ANN

REBOUND DEF by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HANNAH

SUB IN by CARLSON,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,BROOKE

02:34
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:06
01:49

01:41
01:38
01:38
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:05
00:57
00:57
00:50
00:42
00:24
00:21

85-68 V17
86-68 V 18

87-68 V19
88-68 V 20

88-70 V 18
90-70 V 20

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,AMIAH

FOUL by SUMMERS,SYDNI
SUB OUT by WAUGH,RYLEI
SUB IN by DAVIS-JONES,MARISA

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AMIAH
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MECCA

TURNOVER by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-JONES,MARISA
MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI

SUB OUT by DIAWARA,DJESSIRA
SUB IN by BROWN,AMIRA

FOUL by SUMMERS,SYDNI

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
SUB IN by SGRO,STELLA

SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,HENNIE
SUB IN by WAUGH,RYLEI

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS-JONES,MARISA
GOOD JUMPER by WAUGH,RYLEI

MISS 3PTR by WAUGH,RYLEI



